Date: December 7, 2015

To: Board of Zoning Adjustment BZA Application No. 19127

From: Concern Homeowners of ANC 1B

Re: Rezoning for property 2800 Sherman Avenue, N.W. (Square 2857, Lot 818)

Due to the requirements of the developer for the rear yard, the limit of compact parking space, special exceptions from the height and accessory parking location.

I/we strongly oppose the rezoning of the property above due to the hardship place upon the adjacent homeowners. Encroachment etc has occurred

Name(s) ebue Mashinger

2015 DEC -8

AM 8:

Address: 2737 Sheiman Auene, N.W. Washingth, DC 2000/

Board of Zoning Adjustment District of Columbia CASE NO.19127 EXHIBIT NO.36

DECEMBER 7, 2015 2805 SHERMAN AN NW. WASHING For, D.C. 20001 GOUGENMENT OF THE Distaict or Columbia BOARD of ZONING Adjustmont 414 4th StREET N.W. WASH ING Fors D.C. 20001 SUBJECT - BZA Application NO. 19127 I MARYIYN MARBURY A PROPERTY OWNER AT 2905 EHERMAN AV. N.W. (SQUARE #2886-Lof # 0336) WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001 AM OPPOSED TO REZONING Application BZA Application NO 19127 Fox 2800 SHERMAN L.L.C. JAM A 51 YEAR RESIDET (SENT 1964 - PRESENT AT This ADDRESS. JFEEL THAT by GRANTING OF A REZONING CHANGE WOUld ADVERSELY AFFECT This NEIBHBOR HOODS CHARACTER, PARKING, TRAFFIC, AND ADD to CONGESTION MIGUEL TALERO SINCERIY District of Columbia Notery Public My Commission Expires May 31, 2019 Marylin Marking argh, marking

DEREMBER 7, 2015 2805 SHERMAN AU NW Wishtracton DC 2000/ BOUCKNMENT OF THE DISTALLET OF COLUMBIA BOARD of ZONING Adjustment 414 4th St NW. WASIAINGton DC 20001 Subject - BZA Application NO 19127 I Robert O. MARBURY PROPERty OWNER At 2805 SHERMAN AUG NW (SQUAREH 2884 - Lot # 0336) Wisitiaston, D.C. 20001 Am DROSED to REZONG Application BZA Application NO. 19127 For 2800 SHERMAN L.L.C. AS A 51 YEAR RESIDENT (Sept 1, 1964 to AKESENT) At This HODRESS I FEL THAT GRANTING A REZONING PLANGE WOOD ADVERSELY Affect this NEIGHBORLOODS CHARACTER, ARKING, TRAFTIC, AND ADD to CONCESTION SINCER 14 Som Starly MIGUEL TALERO District of Columbia Notary Public My Commission Expires May 31, 2019 Morlar/

Date: December 7, 2015

To: Board of Zoning Adjustment BZA Application No. 19127

From: Concern Homeowners of ANC 1B

Re: Rezoning for property 2800 Sherman Avenue, N.W. (Square 2857, Lot 818)

Due to the requirements of the developer for the rear yard, the limit of compact parking space, special exceptions from the height and accessory parking location.

I/we strongly oppose the rezoning of the property above due to the hardship place upon the adjacent homeowners. Encroachment etc has occurred

Name(s)

Address:

lyn A Nh1)

Mark No